110111	mornibinno,	TIDED, W	, 1712 1 11 11
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev.	07/05\	

OMB Np. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. Department of COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office			
	RM COVER SHEET			
PAIEN	TS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Plea Name of conveying party(ies):	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Baskar Somasundaram	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company LLC			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes X No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				
Execution Date(s) February 12, 2003	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard			
⊠ Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Waukesha			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Wisconsin			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 53188			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/032,565	B. Patent No.(\$)			
	l e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Christopher R. Carroll	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
internal Address: McAndrews, Held & Malley, Ltd.	· —			
	 Authorized to be charged by credit card 			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 500 West Madison Street	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 3400	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Chicago				
State: Illinois Zip: 60661	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 312-775-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>312-775-8100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 07/0845			
Email Address: mhmpto@mhmlaw.com	Authorized User Name <u>GTC</u>			
9. Signature: Chutoplu R. Canoll	August 14, 2006			
Signature Christopher R. Carroll Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. 132136

ASSIGNMENT (sole inventor)

I am the sole inventor whose name and residence is listed below:

Baskar Somasundaram, a resident of the City of Bangalore, and Country of India.

I have made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

MULTICONFIGURATION BRAKING SYSTEM

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 132136.

- X which I executed on or about the same date(s) as I signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for our invention.
- * which was filed on ~ as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number ~.

General Electric Company,

- a natural person.
- X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter: "said assignee"),
- * a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

I warrant and represent that I conceived said invention myself, that no one other than I is a joint inventor of said invention, and that I have nor assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0633 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all my United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all my rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

I hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and I further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in my or its name.

I hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

RECORDED: 08/14/2006

Signed at BANGALORE	in the County of /ND	/A and State of	
KARNATAKA this 12 TH	, in the County of /ND	and State OI	
	S. 13.	en te	
	Baskar Somasundaran	n	
STATE OF KARNATARA)			
COUNTY OF IND IA) SS.			
COOKITOR			
I, JO GOPALA-KRISH	wha Notary Public in and for the County	y and State aforesaid,	
whose name is subscribed to the fo	regoing instrument, appeared before me to	to be the same person	
anymousedeer that he sighed zeated	4 and denvered the said instrument as his l	free and voluntary are	
and deed for the uses and purposes t	herein set forth.	*	
Given under my hand and notarial so	herein set forth. eal this 12th day of february 200	3. O liver	
SOTAR	· (A Gonala Krishna	
	•	B.Sc., Ling., Fupi m.,	
B. GOPALA KRISHMA	Notary Public	ADVOCATE & NOTARI Gort. of India	
Bangalorb /	No.	. 244, 1st Cross. Hanumanthnagai	
(SEAI) Reg. No.: 1787	My Commission expires 4/7/12005	1 2 FEB 2003	
TOF IT	ally Chiminesion Expires on 277712008	11 Z FEB 2003	
		47	
NOTARY BAUGALORE.			
	-		
ROTE OF THE PARTY			
	_		

PATENT REEL: 018116 FRAME: 0635